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To: "bresserpereira@uol.com.br" <bresserpereira@uol.com.br>, "Alex.himmelfarb@pch.gc.ca"
<Alex.himmelfarb@pch.gc.ca>, "Eottone@Presidencia.cl" <Eottone@Presidencia.cl>,
"rlagos@direcon.cl" <rlagos@direcon.cl>, "Amorelle@cab.pm.gouv.fr"
<Amorelle@cab.pm.gouv.fr>, "Wolfgang.Nowak@bk.bund400.de"
<Wolfgang.Nowak@bk.bund400.de>, ""Dmiliband@no10.gsi.net" <Dmiliband@no10.gsi.net>, Nikos
Themelis/Primeminister's Office/GR@Primeminister's Office, "'m.dassu@palazzochigi.it™
<m.dassu@palazzochigi.it>, "Minazhil@nxs.nl" <Minazhil@nxs.nl>, "louis@po.gov.za"
<louis@po.gov.za>

cc: "'schaap@minaz.nl" <schaap@minaz.nl>

Subject: Progressive Governance - sherpa meeting

> SUBJECT: PROGRESSIVE GOVERNANCE
SHERPA MEETING

> Dear Colleague,
>

Due to difficulties of several colleagues I propose a new and final
solution of date for our meeting: 17 July 2000.

I would like to have your confirmation by 23 June 2000.
Yours sincerely,

Maria JoUo Rodrigues

Professor Maria JolJo Rodrigues
Special Adviser to the Prime Minister
Secretariat: Isabel Cernich
Address: Prime Minister's Office
Rua da Imprensa [ Estrela, 4
1200-888 Lisbon
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail: mrodrigues@pm.gov.pt

VVVVVVVVVVVVVYVYV



